



NATIONAL COMMISSION FOR REFUGEES MIGRANTS AND INTERNALLY DISPLACED PERSONS

(The Presidency)

Federal Secretariat Complex, Shehu Shagari Way, Maitama, Abuja P.M.B. 119 Garki, Nigeria.

☎: 08188888419, 08188880419

2nd March, 2015

Procurement Monitoring Coordinator
Public and Private Development Centre
1st Floor UAC Commercial Complex,
272/273 Central Business District,
Abuja.

Dear Sir,

RE: FREEDOM OF INFORMATION REQUEST FOR RECORDS OF PAYMENTS FOR CAPITAL PROJECTS RELEASED TO THE NATIONAL COMMISSION FOR REFUGEES IN 2014

In reference to your letter dated the 30th of January, 2015 but received on the 11th of February, 2015 and your request numbered 1-4.

In response to your first request in particular, I am directed to refer you to Appropriation Act, specifically Budgets and names of projects. The Commission is confident that you will be satisfied with the information therein.

In further response to your request for information regarding constituency projects, The Commission wish to indicate emphatically that capital projects are not the same as constituency projects.

I am further directed to inform you that a good number of projects are ongoing and once completed, an official report will be documented and shared with all interested parties.

The Commission wishes to indicate however that this is not a denial of the said information however, but appeal to your office to exercise patience with its request until all information regarding the subject matter of your concern are available. The production of a report within 7 days on the subject matter would be both incomplete and quite inexpedient.

Accept assurances of the Honourable Federal Commissioner's highest regards.

Mariam S. Hassan

(Ag. Legal Adviser)

For: Honourable Federal Commissioner

